emergency nature without ready access to backup assistance, or positions where 
bilingual public contact is a major, essential or integral element of the work being 
performed, will be designated as Primary Bilingual Assignments. A qualified 
incumbent of such position will be paid a monthly differential of one hundred 
seventy-five dollars ($175) above his or her base monthly salary step for each full 
month of such assignment. 

C. Positions where it has been determined by a Department Head that regular and 
frequent bilingual usage is necessary to the performance of duties, but not a 
major, essential or integral element of the work, will be designated as Secondary

[...]

That any textbook(s) purchased by the City shall be submitted to the 
employee's respective depai 	tuiental library in order that such text(s) may 
be made available to all employees. 

C. 	Upon City Council approval, the maximum tuition reimbursement is two 
thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) per fiscal year, which the employee may 
claim either as costs are incurred during the year or as one lump sum. 

D. 	Employees shall be limited, for purposes of tuition reimbursement, to a maximum 
of two (2) collegiate level courses of not more than a total number of units which

[...]

up to five (5) years. 

For employees who have at least ten (10) years of service with the City 
prior to October 1, 2010, the maximum sick leave cash-out after ten (10) 
years of service shall be equal to one third (1/3) of accrued sick leave up 
to a maximum of four hundred twenty-seven (427) hours. 

For employees who had less than ten (10) years of service with the City as 
of September 30, 2010, the maximum sick leave cash-out after ten (10) 
years of service shall be equal to three hundred twenty five (325) hours. 

A lump sum payment shall be made to the beneficiaries of any eligible 
employee whose death occurs while such employee is an active employee 
of the City. Such payment shall be in the amount as described above and 
at the rate of pay effective on the date of death.

[...]

shall be the personal tools of the mechanic. The City will continue with one (1) or more 
vendors' accounts for said employees who have at least one (1) year of service in such 
classifications. Effective July 1, 20151, such employees shall be allowed up to one 
thousand one hundred dollars ($1,100) per fiscal year with such vendor(s) in order to 
purchase tools which, in the sole determination of the Fleet Services Manager, are 
necessary for the performance of such employees' job duties. Employees will be allowed 
to carry over their unused tool allowances for not more than two consecutive fiscal years.

[...]

made by or on behalf of any employee to be used for purposes that 
are unlawful under the laws of the United States, State of 
California or the ordinances of the City of Santa Ana. 

The Union President shall have up to twenty (20) hours per week 
or one thousand forty (1,040) hours per year of time off to conduct 
Union business which shall be paid by the City, but reimbursed to 
the City by the Union from either the above described bank or 
directly from the Union treasury, In any event, the Union agrees to 
reimburse the City for all costs not otherwise reimbursed from the